

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 70th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON NOVEMBER 28, 2023 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT.

IN I.	
HON. RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. MARINA JAVELLANA VAO	SP Member
I ON, IVIA, JOSEFA Y MATTI	SP Member
TON. IMELDA M PRECION	SP Member
JON. VICTOR MICHAEL A JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA	SP Member
HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR	SP Member
HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES	SP Member
HON, JOBERT D. TAGOBADER	SP Member
HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. JULIANAE V. LAVADIA	SP Member-SK Federation Presiden

ABSENT:

HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES

SP Member (On Official Business)

RESOLUTION NO. 23-411

RESOLUTION REQUESTING HIS EXCELLENCY, PRESIDENT FERDINAND R. MARCOS, JR. TO DECLARE MONDAY, 19 FEBRUARY 2024 AS A SPECIAL (NON-WORKING) DAY IN THE CITY OF BAGO, NEGROS OCCIDENTAL.

WHEREAS, in a letter dated November 21, 2023, from the Honorable City Mayor, addressed to this Honorable body, the request for the passage of a resolution requesting President Ferdinand R. Marcos, Jr. to declare Monday, 19 February 2024 as special (non-working) day in the City of Bago, Negros Occidental;

WHEREAS, the City of Bago will commemorate its 58th Anniversary as a Chartered City.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Carlos E. Mondia, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to request His Excellency, President Ferdinand R. Marcos, Jr. to declare Monday, 19 February 2024 as a special (non-working) day in the City of Bago, Negros Occidental.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. AILAN C. GALDNAN
Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlunge